

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 729 of 2025

M. Ramyo.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 5 Ors.

...Respondents

**With
MC(WP(C)) No. 677 of 2025**

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

16-09-2025

Heard Mr. P. Tomcha, learned counsel for the petitioners/applicants.

Issue notice to the respondents in both the main petition and the application for interim relief.

Mr. Niranjana Sanasam, learned Government Advocate appearing through video conferencing, accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 2 & 3.

It is submitted that respondent No. 4 has already been served advance notice.

Petitioners are directed to take steps to respondent Nos. 5 & 6 by speed post within one week and file proof of affidavit of service.

Learned Government Advocate prays for three weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

List these cases on 31-10-2025.

JUDGE